1 2	111-022017	
3 4 5 6 7	RESOLUTION:	Authorize the Public Health Department to Accept an \$84,610 Contract from United Way of the Fox Cities to Provide Program Management for the Weight of the Fox Valley (WOTFV) Project and Appropriate the Funds to Expense Accounts in the Public Health Department to Carry Out the Program Management
8	TO THE WINNER	SAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
9	WHEREAS	s, obesity is a significant public health issue for residents of Winnebago County; and
10	WHEREAS	s, obesity is a complex issue requiring the involvement of many community sectors; and
11	WHEREAS	s, the Weight of the Fox Valley (WOTFV) Project has recently lost its program manager and;
12	WHEREAS	s, health department staff have expertise in community engagement and food systems and are
13	qualified to provide management services for the Project; and	
14	WHEREAS, the multi-jurisdictional core team of WOTFV has approved this arrangement; and	
15	WHEREAS, the United Way of the Fox Cities has awarded an \$84,610 contract to the Winnebago County	
16	Health Department to provide management services to the program; and	
17	WHEREAS	, it is beneficial to the residents of Winnebago County for its Health Department to participate in
18	this program.	
19	NOW THE	DEFORE DE LE DECOLVER has the Winnelson County Doord of County in an it are that it has been
20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby authorizes the Winnebago County Public Health Department to accept an \$84,610 contract with the United Way of	
21		
22 23	the Fox Cities to pro	ovide program management services to the Weight of the Fox Valley Program.
23 24	BE IT FUR	THER RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that the funds will be applied
25	to expense accounts within the Public Health Department to carry out the program objectives.	
26		
27	Fiscal Impact. Thi	s Resolution is cost neutral. Contract funds will cover all County costs of the program.
28		
29		Respectfully submitted by:
30		BOARD OF HEALTH
31	Committee Vote: 8	<u>-0</u>
32		Respectfully submitted by:
33		PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
34	Committee Vote: 4-0	
35	Vote Required for F	Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership
36		
37	Approved b	by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2017.
38		
39 40		Mark L Harris
41		Winnebago County Executive